Tyrone Oliver, Commissioner



OFFICE OF LEGAL SERVICES Cindy Wang, General Counsel

3408 Covington Highway Decatur, GA 30032 Telephone: 404-508-7243 Fax: 404-508-5108

Board Meeting Summary April 22, 2021 (DJJ Central Office and via Audio/Zoom Conference)

Motions and Other Business:

- 1. Chair Sandra Taylor called the meeting of the Board of Juvenile Justice to order on Thursday, April 22, 2021, at 10:00 AM.
- 2. Board Member Margaret Kaiser moved for the approval of the agenda. It was seconded and approved unanimously.
- 3. Board Member Danny Blackmon moved for the approval of the March 25, 2021 minutes. It was seconded and approved unanimously.
- 4. Commissioner Tyrone Oliver updated the Board on COVID-19. He introduced Katrina Patterson as DJJ Office of Human Resource Interim Director until further notice. He also read the proclamation honoring DJJ Re-entry Services Director Dr. Keith Jones, who will be retiring.
- Board Member Dr. Thomas Coleman moved to adjourn the Board of Juvenile of Justice meeting and reconvene as the Board of Education. It was seconded and approved unanimously.
- Deputy Superintendent Zane Shelfer talked about the education dashboard and current job vacancies. He also announced the Cognia Accreditation Committee's extension of the Georgia Preparatory Academy's accreditation.
- Board Member Blackmon moved to adjourn the Board of Education and to reconvene as the Board of Juvenile Justice. It was seconded and approved unanimously.
- 8. Chair Comments: Chair Taylor thanked everyone for attending DJJ first in-person meeting since February 2020.
- 9. Old Business: No old business
- 10. New Business: No new business

Board Meeting Summary April 22, 2021 Page 2

- 11. Board Member Kaiser moved to enter into executive session to discuss personnel matters. It was seconded and approved unanimously. (Specific votes noted in the minutes.)
- 12. With no further business before the Board, the meeting was adjourned after the Board reconvened into the public portion.
- 13. The next scheduled meeting will be on May 27, 2021, at 10:00 AM.

Cindy Wang, General Counsel	